yard)'vm

PLEASE NOTE

THE DIAGRAGM AND THE PART #S ARE NOT MATCHED
UP IN THIS IPL. YOU WILL HAVE TO GO TO THE NEXT
PAGE FOR THE PROPER DESCRIPTION

Gasoline containing up to 10% ethanol (E10) is acceptable for use in this machine.
The use of any gasoline exceeding 10% ethanol (E10) will void the product warranty.

Vous pouvez utiliser de I'essence contenant jusqu’a 10 % d’éthanol (E10) avec cet appareil.

L’utilisation d’essence contenant plus de 10 % d’éthanol annulera la garantie du produit.

532 44 84-53 Rev. 2 o0s.13.12 BY

Printed in U.S.A.
Imprimé aux E.U.

yard)'vm

&

A

REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
MODEL NUMBER 961480036
(MFG. ID. NUMBER 96148003600)

Rotary Lawn Mower

For Parts and Service or Technical Assistance, call 1-800-487-5951

MANUEL DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
NO. DE MODELE 961480036
(NO. DE MFG. 96148003600)

Tondeuse a Gazon Rotative

Pour les piéces de rechange et I'entretien ou 'assistance technique,
appelez 1-800-487-5951



George
Text Box
PLEASE NOTE 
THE DIAGRAGM AND THE PART #S ARE NOT MATCHED UP IN THIS IPL.  YOU WILL HAVE TO GO TO THE NEXT PAGE FOR THE PROPER DESCRIPTION


TONDEUSE A GAZON ROTATIVE YARD PRO - NO. DE MODELE 961480036 (MFG. ID. NO. 96148003600)

YARD PRO ROTARY LAWN MOWER - MODEL NUMBER 961480036 (MFG. ID. NO. 96148003600)

KEY PART

NO.

- 4 OO NOOOh~WN =

- O

€
o

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
24
25
26

NO.

532 42 77-38
532 15 65-81
532 12 51-62
532 16 66-49
532 06 64-26
532 44 50-19
532 75 06-34
532 19 84-64
532 40 84-92
532 12 84-15
532 15 00-50

817 06 04-10

532 19 70-76
532 41 13-34
53217 71-33
532 14 89-41
532 13 20-04
532 19 47-88
532 41 31-60
532 40 54-21
532 40 54-23
532 40 91-48
532 18 41-93

DESCRIPTION
Upper Handle

Cable, Operator Presence

Bracket, Upstop
Mulcher Plug

Wire Tie

Handle Knob

Screw

Control Bar

Rear Door Assembly
Pop Rivet

Screw, Self-Tapping
#10-24 x 5/8

Screw, Hex Hex Head,
Sems 1/4-20 x 1/2
Back Plate

Side Baffle

Discharge Baffle

Rear Baffle

Keps Locknut 1/4-20
Rope Guide

Rear Skirt

Spring, Rear Door, LH
Spring, Rear Door, RH
Nut, Hex, Flanged
Bolt, Rear Door

KEY PART

NO.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44

45
46
47
48

NO.

532 44 77-21
53217 47-19
532 40 16-30
532 40 78-71
53270 10-37
532 40 64-28
532 19 60-53
532 40 16-29
532 41 06-24
532 17 57-35
532 42 88-67

532 40 30-73
532 19 70-28
532 19 70-27
532 15 04-06

532 19 30-00
873 80 04-00
532 43 35-48

532 17 56-50
53242 11-76
53240 67-13
532 85 10-74

DESCRIPTION

Wheel & Tire Assembly, Rear
Bolt, Shoulder 3/8-16 x 1
Washer, Curved, Cylindrical
Axle Arm Assembly

Selector Knob

Selector Spring

Mulcher Door

Spacer

Wheel Adjusting Bracket, RH
Hinge Bracket Assembly
Screw, Sems, Thread Cutting
5/16-18 x 3/4

Discharge Deflector

Handle Bracket Assembly, LH
Handle Bracket Assembly, RH
Screw, Hex Head, Threaded,
Rolled 3/8-16 x 1-1/8

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Hex, Nylock

Kit, Mower Housing (Includes
Key Numbers 14, 15 and 51)
Rod, Hinge

Blade Adapter / Pulley

Blade, 22"

Washer, Hardened

KEY PART

NO.

49
50

51

52
53
55
56
57
58
59
64

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch =25.4 mm.
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts. Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your lawn mower and void your warranty.

NO.

532 85 02-63
532 85 10-84

532 17 00-31

532 40 47-63
817 60 04-06
873 93 06-00
532 08 86-52
532 05 17-93
532 43 45-14
532 19 15-74

532 41 06-23
532 19 79-91
532 42 90-01
532 40 47-64
532 19 37-33
532 19 37-36
532 44 84-53

DESCRIPTION

Washer, Helical

Screw, Machine, Hex Head
3/8-24 x 1-3/8 Grade 8

Kit, Front Baffle

(Includes Key Number 53)
Danger Decal

Screw, Serrated, TT 1/4-20
Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Hinge Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
Hairpin Cotter

Lower Handle

Handle Bolt

Engine, Kohler,

Model Number XT149-0311
(For engine service and
replacement parts, call
Kohler at 1-800-544-2444)
Wheel Adjusting Bracket, LH
Clip, Cable

Belt Keeper

Warning Decal (not shown)
Operator’s Manual, English
Operator's Manual, French
Repair Parts Manual,
English / French



TONDEUSE A 9AZON ROTATIVE YARD PRO - NO. DE MODELE 961480036 (MFG.ID. NO. 96148003600)
1

YARD PRO ROTARY LAWN MOWER - MODEL NUMBER 961480036 (MFG. ID. NO. 96148003600)

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 19 46-53 Drive Control Cable 28 53240 33-42 Drive Cover

7 532 19 84-53 Bar, Drive Control 29 5324091-48 Locknut, Hex

11 53240 05-43 Wheel & Tire Assembly, Front 33 53214 65-27 V-Belt

12 81200 00-58 E-Ring 35 53243 84-85 Kit, Wheel Adjuster, LH

13 53240 38-49 Pinion (Includes Knob and Bearing)
o 14 532 18 94-03 Dust Cover 36 5324152-26 Gear Case Assembly, Complete

15 53240 48-45 Pawl, Drive 38 8738004-00 Locknut 1/4-20

16 53206 77-25 Washer, Flat 3/8 40 5321370-90 Spring

17 53242 18-36 Bearing, Wheel Adjuster Assembly 41 53243 84-86 Kit, Wheel Adjuster, RH

18 53270 10-37 Selector Knob (Includes Knob and Bearing)

19 532 1504-95 Retainer, Spring 54 53244 37-71 Grassbag Assembly

27 53217 52-62 Pan Head Tapping Screw #10-24 x 2-3/4 57 53241 19-52 Frame, Grassbag

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch =25.4 mm.
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts. Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your lawn mower and void your warranty.



'GL61 8P Y

SSO|N\-uosnubBey 10| B] SUEP S1UlIOP SWWO0D a9HwWi| diueseb aun isse aijueleb ane)
"8Jine un e JoJpus un,p sHoIp

saline,p Jinol Issne zeanod snoa 18 senbiyoads xnebg| syoip suuop SNoa anueleb
81189 'snoA e sed juanbidde,s su SNSSap-10 S8YIUOUD SUOISN|OXS 18 SUOIOLISDI
so| anb Jiesinod as |1 ‘Juanbasuod Jed ‘16 ayoldwi aijueseb aun p 8ainp B] 8p no
sjuenbasuoo sebewwop Sap UOOLISa) dundne Jusiiswiad su SHBI0| Sauleld)
"INVOIHEV4 NA S3LI0INdX3 SAILNVYHYD S37HNOJ 101 S33SI03Hd S3d0
-lH3d STININ XNV FJLINIT LST FLIDMINTI FILNVHYD ILNOL 13 LININOIS

-NOO NO T3LNIAIONI IDVYANNWOA NNONY FHANOD 3N JILNVYHVYD 31130
"9}80oe ZOAR,| SNOA INb Z8Y0 9S1I0INE SJIBULOISSS8OUO0D NP 8SS84PE.,| 8Nb ISUle suIyoBW

8110A 8p 1BYOR,p B]1EP B| ‘91I9S 8P 049WNU 8| ‘9|9POW NP 0JWNU 8] JUBUUOP SNOU Ud

#3€ NG oueluQ ‘ebnessissip

Kepp xo4 Aute] G686

8|g1usI|) €| B 80IAIBS Bp Jusweleds(
dOH

‘epeue) ny

VSN 69282 ON ‘enoley)
Aemyied sisulo)) SuIeH GEE6

8|a1uBI|D €| B 90IAI8S Bp Juswaleds(
dOH

:09AE Janbiunwwod snoA-zajinaA ‘}alns 89 e uonsanb 81no} Jnod

*9S1I0JNE SJIBULOISSSOUOD UN B SUIYOBL 8110A J8UINo)

-81 SNOA-Z8]|INBA ‘BljuBIeb 8)190 8p 8JPED 8] SUBP JUBJIUS BWa|qoid Bp seo ug "/

"alluRIED 8]180 BP SNJOXd JUOS [BLUIOU UBIIBIIUS 18 ‘BIIeulpIo aus||iesuinb ‘xnew

-Jou sabe|ba. ‘fewlou abesn ‘sawe| ap xnaAow ‘sawe| ‘S8104IN0J S8 :SUOISN|OXT "9

‘lewlou abesn no uosielAl| B ap sio| sebew

-WOpUS NO S9|[eisul [BW ‘S|qUBSSE [BlW ‘SOSNJE ‘JUsLWS084i00ul S9SN ‘alipow
919 uo Inb sunpoud xne sed anbijdde,s au anueseb ana) "esudoidde uonejusw
-NO0P B| SUBP S8UUOP SUOIIONJISUI XNE JUSWSWIOOD SNUSL8IIUS 18 SOSI|iin

‘sg|bal ‘sg|quasse Juawa}oa.li09d sinpoid xne,nb anbidde,s su anueseb ane) -G

‘[eniul jeyoe p
ajep e| ap J81dwod e sinol (G7) buio-sluesenb e asjwi 1S9 S9|BIDIBWIWOD Suly

Sap e no uoneoo| us sesodoud sunpoid xne s|qedidde anue.leb ep spousd e

"oo1doidde uoljElUSWINDOP B| SUEP S8QUUOP SOAIJD8IIP S8| UOJSS 8Nnuslailus 8119
1op 8udNE(Q BT ‘[eliul Jeyoe,p aiep k| ap Jaidwod e 19jdwod siow anbeyd unod au
-a)ieq a|joAnou aun,p xud np g1/} 8419 SNoA unod 10od 9| ‘elslieq | suosabueyos

snou ‘sinol (0e) xip-1Buin-ajenb saidy leyoe,| Jueains xneijul sinol (0s) XIp
-16uin-aaienb sa| Juepuad asnanjoalop s9wWilse auslieq alno)l ‘uswalinield ‘suois

-oejdwal snou ‘eusneq aun,p sadinbe siinpoid s8] IN0d :818leq B| 8p 8ljuBIeL) ©

-s9001d s8] JoAoAual ap Jndleyoe,| B spuewap Juedlqge} 9| anb suiow e
wswaoe|dwsal inod siwnos (siueleb a)199 Jed s8BAN0D) S8281d s8] S81N0} 8p 1od
-SUBJ} NP ISSNE 1002 8p d|gqesuodsal 18 INdlaYde,T "SaII0SS8IIE S| No Jnajow Jed

sauuoljoe sjuswadinbg se| snoj ap Lodsuel) NP IN02 8p 8|gesuodsal S8 INdleyde, ] g

"S9|0IUE SOp luedlge) np a|qeoldde aijueeb | J8}NSUOD SNOA-Z3||INSA
'sagyoelep s8291d S8| N0 (SNOSSAP-10 BJUUOIUBW BWIWOD JNES) BLIBNE] B ‘UOIS

-SIWISUel} 8p Sjuesodwo9/uoISSIWSUeI] B| {inajow 8| sed 81An0d au alueled apa) *|

:Su011deoxd 18 SJUBAINS SUOIIBHWI| XNE 8S|WNOS 1S9 aijueled aa) "uoleduqe} ap
No aJalleW ap INeJap un aisIxa |1,nb suoiawiss snou a|janbe) Ins ‘@2a1d 81n0o} ‘Jusw
-ayneb ‘xioyo aJjou e suosade|dwal No suosaledal snou ‘[eilul Jnajeyoe,| ap ued
B| 8p Jeyoe,p ajep k| ap Joldwod B ‘Sue (g) xnap Juepusd ‘Uoiedlqe} ap 18 alalew
ap 1neJop 1n0} ap 1dwaxs swwod [ellul Jnajayoe,| e inpoid uos liueled jueolge o7

JALINIT FILNVHVYO

G/ 6| JO 10y SSON-uosnubely

8} Ul paulsp se wus} Jeyl jo Buiuesw ay} uiyum Ajueiep) palwi| e si siyl
"8|e00| 0] 8|e00| Wolj AJeA yoiym siybu Jeylo aney

Kew noA pue ‘syybu [ebs| oiy1oads noA sanib Ajuelsepp siyl "noA o1 Aidde jou Aew
SUOISN|OX8 10 SUOIBlIWI| 8A0QE 8yl 0S ‘Ise| Aew Awueisepp paldwi ue Buoj moy jo
suoleywi| Jo sebewep [eljuanbasuo9 0 UOIE}IWI| 8Y} MO||E 10U Op SEaJe 8W0S
'SAILNVYHHVYM A3SSIHAXT HNO HO4 NIFH3IH d31vLS SAold3d INIL
JNVS IHL OL A3LINIT 3HV SAILNYHUYM A3ITdINI ANY ANV STOVINVA

IVILNINOISNOD HO TVLNIAIONI OL AT1ddV LON S30A ALNVHHVYM SIHL
‘paseyoind Sem )i WOYM WOJ} J8[esp Paziioyine ay} JO SSaippe pue aweu ay}
pue 1onpoid J1noA jo aseyaind Jo 8lep pue Jaquinu [euss ‘laquinu [gpow ay} Buialb

$3€ NG ouewQ ‘ebnessissip
Kepp xo4 Auie] G686
Jusweda( 821AI8S JBaWOoISN)

dOH
“JOBJUOD EBPEUBD) U] dOH

VSN 69282 ON ‘eloley)
Remyied siaulo) suIeH GEE6
luswyedaq 891AI8S Jawoisny

1108109 ‘Aluelepy siyl Buiuieouod suonsanb paiamsueun Aue aaey noA pinoys

"lojeap 82IAIBS paziloyine ue

01 1onpoud ay} uinjaJ 1snw NoA ‘Alueitepn SIYl Jopun wied e ABY NOA JusAs ayl u| "/
"90UBUSJUIBW [BWIOU PUB 8/empley pJepuels ‘sjuswisnipe [ewiou ‘yeam [ew

-Jou ‘sieidepe ape|q ‘sepe|q ‘S}aq aJe AJUBLBAA SIY} WO} POPNOXT :SUOISN|OX] "9
"1onpoud 8y} Jo Jeam [ewiou
01 Jo ‘ebewep AlaAlgp ‘uone|eisul Jo Alquesse Jadoidwi ‘esnge ‘esnsiw ‘uol}
-eJB][R 01 paloalgns usaq sey yoiym 1onpolid Aue o} Aidde jou seop Aluesiepp Siy|

"PaYSIUIN SUOIONIISUI BY} YlIM SOUBPIODOE. Ul paulejuiew pue ‘pajelado ‘paisnipe

‘pajquiasse Ajiadoid usaq aaey yoiym sionpoud o} Ajuo seidde Ajueliepp SIyL -G
‘aseyo.nd |euiblio jo alep 8y} wolj SAep G 0} pajiwi|
s1 sesodind [e10J8WwWO09 10 [ejual 10} pasn sjonpoid Aue Joy pouad Aluelepy 8yl
‘paysiuiny suononlisul ayl
UHM 80UBPIODJE Ul paulelulew aq 1snw Alsjieg "a|es [eulblio ay} jo alep 8y} wolj
yuow ||ny yoes Jo} Aieneg mau e jo aoud a8yl Jo g1/ noA Buibieyo ‘Aieneg eyl
abueyoxa |Im am ‘shep (06) A1oulu Jayy “diysiaumo Jo sAep (06) Aldulu 1sa1 By}
Buunp ‘ainjoejnuew Ul 8AI1088p 8q 0} puly am yoiym Aiepeq Aue ‘nok o] abireyo
inoyim ‘eoejdai [Im am ‘Alejieg e yum paddinba sjonpoid uQ :Alueuep) Aleneg e
"Jainjoenuew ay} Aq pajsenbai si uinial yons ssajun Jaseyo
-Ind ay} Aqg pred aq isnw Aueirem siy} Jepun Juswsede|das o) papiwgns sued
Aue 1o} sebieyd uonenodsuel] ‘iaseyaind ayj Jo Aljiqisuodsal syl a.ie Juawyoe)
-1e Jo yun juswdinba Jamod Aue jo Juswanow ay} 4o} sebieyo uoneuodsuel] ‘g
'Swia)l 8say} U0 Ajueliem S Jainioejnuew ajqeoldde
8y} 0] Jajal asea|d "joaiay} sued sjusuodwod Jo (mojaq paiou se 1deoxas) Aieneq
‘sjusuodwod uoissiwsuely/a|xesuel) ‘eulbus ayi 0] Ajdde jou saop Aluesiem siy] " |
"su0IsSn|oxa pue suonelwi Buimoljoy syl 01 108lgns si Alueliepp
sIy "diysuewiom 10 S[elIslew 0} anp aAI1088p aq 0} puly am yoiym ued Aue ‘sued
Buioe|da. ul pasnoul Joge| Jo sued Joy abieyd Inoyum ‘uondo Jno je ‘edejdal Jo Jied
-al |Im am “Jaseydund Jewnsuod [eulblo ayl Aq aseyoind jo ajep wouj sieak (g) oml
40 pouad e Jo4 "diysuewom pue S[eldlew Ul S}0ayep WOy 981} S painjoenuew
se j1onpo.d siy} ey} Jeseyoind JsWNSU0D [eUIBLIO 8y} 0} SJUBLIEM JaINjoBINUBIN Y]

ALNVHHVM a3LliNim






